

令和7年度 (2025年度)

ごみ搬入量

稲葉クリーンセンター

	飯田市		松川町		高森町		豊丘村		喬木村		阿南町		阿智村		平谷村	
	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入
4月	997.30	651.34	126.37	19.04	95.31	34.89	52.50	13.27	47.88	16.82	30.32	8.73	46.72	65.76	3.60	0.24
5月	1,054.29	685.08	130.15	17.39	97.36	36.37	52.10	16.18	48.96	13.01	33.23	4.10	47.14	66.34	4.17	0.75
6月	981.89	685.48	131.71	11.90	99.01	28.02	52.97	10.18	49.49	12.32	33.47	4.70	41.43	63.02	3.68	0.31
7月	1,041.13	711.94	130.76	17.75	96.75	39.08	51.71	13.01	48.61	18.41	33.86	3.87	49.19	54.34	4.04	0.36
8月	1,068.75	658.63	145.12	19.40	106.30	28.54	57.38	12.85	54.62	18.89	34.57	4.52	54.13	77.01	4.74	0.13
9月	1,018.73	689.99	132.54	17.61	101.05	34.88	54.08	15.90	48.94	16.19	34.35	6.04	47.94	85.42	3.73	0.26
10月	1,005.24	705.40	137.67	14.80	100.88	37.06	54.46	13.17	48.60	13.69	32.38	4.86	47.01	83.32	3.73	0.18
11月	894.44	608.86	119.97	14.36	87.43	34.43	47.93	11.83	43.15	11.27	29.38	4.26	40.97	74.40	3.07	0.34
12月	1,118.21	696.74	150.01	18.18	106.81	30.75	61.79	11.91	53.59	14.61	37.37	5.92	44.45	75.12	3.91	0.12
1月	962.46	566.90	125.56	8.76	100.89	24.15	55.23	7.01	50.80	15.87	32.51	2.96	54.89	63.53	3.14	0.00
2月	825.26	510.98	111.26	10.84	84.35	31.12	47.04	12.94	41.53	10.67	27.55	2.75	38.96	48.67	2.97	0.22
3月	998.90	685.13	129.25	19.83	98.40	30.48	55.53	17.99	49.89	14.45	34.79	6.28	47.65	75.14	3.55	0.32
計	11,966.60	7,856.47	1,570.37	189.86	1,174.54	389.77	642.72	156.24	586.06	176.20	393.78	58.99	560.48	832.07	44.33	3.23
構成割合(R7)	67.88%	80.28%	8.91%	1.94%	6.66%	3.98%	3.65%	1.60%	3.32%	1.80%	2.23%	0.60%	3.18%	8.50%	0.25%	0.03%
R6年度	12,153.66	7,927.20	1,592.89	182.89	1,262.37	328.79	656.62	135.47	593.77	184.90	402.35	57.88	594.60	863.47	45.03	2.06
構成割合(R6)	67.44%	80.86%	8.84%	1.87%	7.00%	3.35%	3.64%	1.38%	3.29%	1.89%	2.23%	0.59%	3.30%	8.81%	0.25%	0.02%
前年対比(t)	△ 187.06	△ 70.73	△ 22.52	6.97	△ 87.83	60.98	△ 13.90	20.77	△ 7.71	△ 8.70	△ 8.57	1.11	△ 34.12	△ 31.40	△ 0.70	1.17
(%)	98.46%	99.11%	98.59%	103.81%	93.04%	118.55%	97.88%	115.33%	98.70%	95.29%	97.87%	101.92%	94.26%	96.36%	98.45%	156.80%
R7年度合計	19,823.07		1,760.23		1,564.31		798.96		762.26		452.77		1,392.55		47.56	
R6年度合計	20,080.86		1,775.78		1,591.16		792.09		778.67		460.23		1,458.07		47.09	
前年対比	98.72%		99.12%		98.31%		100.87%		97.89%		98.38%		95.51%		101.00%	

	下條村		売木村		天龍村		泰阜村		大鹿村		その他		計(t)			受入日数
	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	計	
4月	26.11	5.60	5.48	0.62	10.15	1.05	11.81	3.40	6.13	1.11			1,459.68	821.87	2,281.55	22
5月	25.18	4.41	5.08	0.40	10.99	0.67	11.02	2.28	6.24	0.68			1,525.91	847.66	2,373.57	22
6月	21.79	5.71	4.84	0.47	9.80	1.39	9.75	2.70	7.75	0.88			1,447.58	827.08	2,274.66	21
7月	26.44	6.01	4.96	0.71	11.10	2.10	11.02	1.23	6.45	1.08			1,516.02	869.89	2,385.91	23
8月	27.19	4.22	5.71	2.05	11.72	1.32	11.53	2.81	7.25	1.00			1,589.01	831.37	2,420.38	21
9月	24.53	5.50	4.95	0.52	10.69	2.01	10.64	3.47	7.99	2.42			1,500.16	880.21	2,380.37	22
10月	25.11	5.58	4.73	0.77	10.79	1.36	10.50	1.48	6.26	0.61			1,487.36	882.28	2,369.64	23
11月	22.02	5.19	4.39	0.64	9.66	1.64	9.36	0.69	5.82	0.37			1,317.59	768.28	2,085.87	20
12月	28.44	4.50	5.34	1.38	11.82	1.34	12.05	1.87	5.63	0.26			1,639.42	862.70	2,502.12	23
1月	24.46	3.78	3.58	0.27	9.95	1.71	10.38	1.19	7.44	0.15			1,441.29	696.28	2,137.57	20
2月	21.69	5.32	3.38	0.53	8.82	0.19	9.34	1.71	5.46	1.55			1,227.61	637.49	1,865.10	20
3月	25.18	7.51	4.67	0.89	10.79	2.01	10.63	1.33	7.43	0.07			1,476.66	861.43	2,338.09	22
計	298.14	63.33	57.11	9.25	126.28	16.79	128.03	24.16	79.85	10.18			17,628.29	9,786.54	27,414.83	259
構成割合(R7)	1.69%	0.65%	0.32%	0.09%	0.72%	0.17%	0.73%	0.25%	0.45%	0.10%			64.30%	35.70%	100.00%	
R6年度	330.21	57.50	56.20	13.89	128.21	18.08	119.62	27.27	87.12	4.76			18,022.65	9,804.16	27,826.81	258
構成割合(R6)	1.83%	0.59%	0.31%	0.14%	0.71%	0.18%	0.66%	0.28%	0.48%	0.05%			64.77%	35.23%	100.00%	
前年対比(t)	△ 32.07	5.83	0.91	△ 4.64	△ 1.93	△ 1.29	8.41	△ 3.11	△ 7.27	5.42			△ 394.36	△ 17.62	△ 411.98	1
(%)	90.29%	110.14%	101.62%	66.59%	98.49%	92.87%	107.03%	88.60%	91.66%	213.87%			97.81%	99.82%	98.52%	100.39%
R7年度合計	361.47		66.36		143.07		152.19		90.03				27,414.83			
R6年度合計	387.71		70.09		146.29		146.89		91.88				27,826.81			
前年対比	93.23%		94.68%		97.80%		103.61%		97.99%				98.52%		△ 411.98	